Accumulated deficit (18,958,000) (18,958,000)
Total stockholders' equity $5,046,000 $19,208,000

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2014 was approximately $2,774,000, or $0.29 per share of our
common stock. Our net tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets less total liabilities divided
by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding on September 30, 2014. Assuming that we issue all of the
shares of our common stock offered by us at the offering price of $5.85 per share, and after deducting the underwriting
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2014
would have been approximately $17.0 million, or $1.39 per share of our common stock. This amount represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.10 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value of $4.46 per share to new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this
offering.

We determine dilution by subtracting the adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering from the
offering price per share of our common stock. The following table illustrates the dilution in net tangible book value
per share to new investors:

Public offering price per share $5.85
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2014 $0.29
Increase per share attributable to new investors $1.10
Adjusted net book value per share after this offering $1.39
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $4.46

The following shares were not included in the above calculation as of September 30, 2014:

·

Edgar Filing: CLEARSIGN COMBUSTION CORP - Form 424B5

26

676,843 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options under our 2011 Equity Incentive Plan
at a weighted average exercise price of $4.46 per share;

·564,272 shares of our common stock reserved for issuance under various outstanding warrant agreements at aweighted exercise price of $4.14 per share;

·207,779 shares of our common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2011 Equity Incentive Plan; and

·65,412 shares of our common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2013 Consultant Stock Plan.